      TYPE  EV-0450
            29
Dimensions W D H A B C E F G I J K L M N O Q
EV-0450 1485 860 600 240 649 500 575 500 625 485 G 3” 37 37 G 3” 620 900 3x M12
      TYPE  EV-0450
            30
Technical Data TYPE EV-0450
50 Hz 60 Hz

Connection           Inlet G(BSP) 3”
                            Outlet G(BSP) 3”
Ordering Information
TYPE EV-0750
50 Hz 60 Hz
F version (< 0,5 mbar)
Three phase motor
400V, 50Hz (IEC)
400V, 60Hz (IEC)
116.001
116.002
Other Voltages/Frequencies Upon request
Filling with special oil Upon request
Exhaust filter cartridge 120120A
Gasket set 150490
Maintenance kit 150500
Pump module 150900
Inlet dust filter, paper cartridge 120800
Parts & Accessories
 Oil Heater Oil Cooler
The EV-series vacuum pumps can be equipped with a Oil Heater or Oil Cooling systems.
Oil Heater:
The Oil Heater will be used to warm up the oil before starting the pump in situations where the
ambient temperature is below 5°C or to heat the oil around the 75°C to discharge moistures coming
into the pump effectively from the start of the pump. The Oil Level Switch will be required for
protection against overheating caused by too low oil levels.
It can be installed on the service covers of all pumps from EV-0030 till EV-0750.
Oil Cooler:
The Oil Cooler will be used in situations where the ambient temperature is more than 40°C or when
the pump operation temperatures is higher caused by high temperatures of the incoming gasses into
the pump. The ball valve on the outlet of the water line can be used set the flow of cooling water to
provide appropriate cooling.
It can be installed on the pumps from EV-0160 till EV-0750.
            37
Technical Data Oil Heater
Supply Power  230V, 50Hz
Power EV-0030 to 0100 kW 1,0
Power EV-0160 to 0300 kW 2,0
Power EV-0450 to 0750 kW 4,0
Length outside housing mm 140
Diameter housing mm 90
 Ordering Information Parts & Accessories
Oil Heater EV-0030 to 0100 119.914
Oil Heater EV-0160 to 0300 119.915
Oil Heater EV-0450 to 0750 119.916
Oil Cooler EV-0160 to 0750 119.913
EV Series accessories
Connection fittings for EV-0450, EV-0500, EV-0630, EV-0750
            41
Item Description Connection Ordering No.
1 Rotatable flange 3"M-3"F  119.301
2 Adapter piece 3"M-3"M 119.302